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407 WHEEL LOADER U.S. DOLLAR F.O.B. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY |,

PRICE PAGES |SAVANNAH. GA 2015

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Front and rear unitized mainframe coupled by heavy duty articulation point. Front and rear

fenders. One piece rear engine cover. All keys alike. Articulation locking strut.

25L (151 CID) Industrial 4 - cylinder water cooled direct injection with 64 gross HP Tier IV
engine, dual element air cleaner, spin on filter, water separator, thermostart assist.

Hydrostatic transmission incorporating a speed inhibitor and modulation for smooth directional

changes featuring automatic braking effect for ease of operation and high/ low operating range.

Standard front differential and limited slip rear axle. Optional limited slip differentials in both axles

Inboard wet disc brakes on rear axle Park brake in center casing of rear axle

12 volt, IP 67 water and dust resistant connectors with numerical coded wiring. 80 amp

Audible and visual engine and powertrain warning system monitoring engine oil pressure, engine
coolant temperature, air filter condition, alternator charge, hand brake applied, transmission oil

temperature, oil filter blocked, turn indicators, hazard warning and head lamp main beam

SAE certified ROPS/FOPS fully enclosed cab. Low line one piece windshield and side windows.
Fully adjustable cloth suspension seat, retractable 3 inch seat belt, front windshield washer/ wiper.

Single gear pump with 16.9 GPM flow. Single lever control for lift and tilt functions with direction

GENERAL
ENGINE
TRANSMISSION
Direction change on joystick and switchable high/low range.
TIRES Several types available. See section 2
FRONT/REAR AXLE
for superior traction
BRAKES
ELECTRICS
alternator with heavy duty low maintenance battery rated at 870 CCA
INSTRUMENTS
CAB UNIT
Loader control lockout mechanism. Operators manual.
Canopy - open ROPS frame with vinyl seat
HYDRAULICS
control switch. Priority steering valve for accurate handling and safety
LOADER

Loader arms with general purpose bucket (see options, Section 3). Parallel fork lift with the use

of JCB pallet forks. One hydraulic circuit with diverter valve for use with hydraulic attachments.

SECTIONS ARE ORGANIZED AS FOLLOWS:

Section | - PACKAGE BUILDS

Section 2 - CUSTOM BUILD - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS
Section 3 - OPTIONS - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS
Section 4 - ATTACHMENTS - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS
DEALER FIT - LISTED SEPARATELY FOR ALL WHEEL LOADERS

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice page 2 of 6
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AR 407 WHEEL LOADER US. DOLLAR

PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH, GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

SECTION | - PACKAGE BUILDS

Select one of the following machine PACKAGE BUILD codes. Package build configurations cannot normally be changed. If a
Package Build does not meet your requirements please order a machine using the Custom Build, Attachments & Options

Sections following.

NOTE: Tires are subject to availability from manufacturers and, due to the current tire shortage; alternative options may be

fitted to Package Builds. Notification will be given if an alternate tire is fitted.

SALES PACKAGE BUILD CODE: 6641A 6641B
CODE ITEM Canopy Cab
6641 407 Compact Wheel Loader Base Machine - 64 Hp Gross, 4 Cylinder Engine v v
406A608 Dunlop 365/70 R18 SPT9 v v
406B705 Cab - High Spec with Sliding Door Window v
406B711 Canopy - Four Pillars, No Glass v

406C750 No Heater - Canopy Only v

406C752 Heater and Air Conditioning (for Use with Full Cab Only) v
406D703 12.5 Mph Standard Front Differential and Limited Slip Rear Axles v v
406E702 3 Spool Servo Control v
406E700 3 Spool Manual, Joystick Control v

406F756  Operators Handbook / Manual Pack - English v v
406G200 Quickhitch - JCB Hydraulic v v
406H702 GP Bucket 1.0 cu. yd - includes Bolt-On Edge v v
406N762 Radio Installation Kit (Excludes Radio) v
406R763  Tilt and Slide Steering Column v v
406T756  Auxiliary Relief Valve 3 Spool Manual Control v

406T758  Auxiliary Relief Valve 3 Spool Servo Control v

SUGGESTED LIST PRICE

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice page 3 of 6

$74,193 | $81,927 |

407 USD Price Page Issue 2



&“ 407 WHEEL LOADER Us. DOLLAR FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, GA

SECTION 2 - NEW CUSTOM FACTORY BUILT ORDERS:

If a Package Build machine from Section | will not meet your requirements, please order a machine by selecting one code from
each E (Essential) category below. Select Options and/or Attachments from Section 3 or 4.

JCB cannot normally modify existing factory inventory. Dealers should order and install items from the Dealer Fit Section to
change existing machines.

SALES uU.s.

CODE ITEM LIST
BASE MACHINE (E)

6641 407 Compact Wheel Loader Base Machine - 64 Hp Gross, 4 Cylinder Engine $43,961
MANUALS (E)

406F756  Operators Handbook / Manual Pack - English $0
WHEELS AND TIRES (E)

406A608 Dunlop 365/70 R18 SPT9 $5,048

406A603 Solideal 12.5 x I8 $2,884
OPERATORS AREA (E)

406B705 Cab - High Spec with Sliding Door Window $8,834

406B711 Canopy - Four Pillars, No Glass $4,902
HEATER (E)

406C752 Heater and Air Conditioning (for Use with Full Cab Only) $2,622

406C751 Heater for Use with Full Cab Only $957

406C750 No Heater - Canopy Only $0
AXLES (E)

406D703 12.5 Mph Standard Front Differential and Limited Slip Rear Axles $10,704

406D704 12.5 Mph Limited Slip Differential Front and Rear Axles $11,128
AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS (E)

406E700 3 Spool Manual, Joystick Control $3,366

406E702 3 Spool Servo Control $4,387

406E701 4 Spool Manual, Joystick Control $4,453

406E703 4 Spool Servo Control $5,502
HYDRAULIC QUICKHITCH (E)

406G200 Quickhitch - JCB Hydraulic $2,070

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice page 4 of 6 407 USD Price Page Issue 2



AR

407 WHEEL LOADER US. DOLLAR

PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH, GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

SECTION 3 - OPTIONS - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS:

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations if indicated.

SALES uU.s.
CODE ITEM LIST
OPERATORS COMPARTMENT OPTIONS
406N750 Rotating Beacon $142
406N767 Worklights Front (2) $132
406N768 Worklights - Rear (2) for Machines Equipped with Cab Heater Only. $134
406N769 Worklights - Rear (2) for Machines Equipped with Air Conditioning. $134
406S753  Fire Extinguisher (4.4lb Capacity) $216
406N762 Radio Installation Kit (Excludes Radio) $145
406R763  Tilt and Slide Steering Column $597
406R778 Air Suspension Seat $1,565
OTHER MACHINE OPTIONS
406R773 Smooth Ride - Manual Controls Only $1,311
406R774 Smooth Ride - Servo Control Only $1,311
406R764 Creep Speed Cab with Heater, No AC Build Only $1,500
406R766 Creep Speed Cab with AC Build Only $1,500
406R750 Front Screen Guard $2,681
406T756 Auxiliary Relief Valve 3 Spool Manual Control $lié6
406T757  Auxiliary Relief Valve 4 Spool Manual Control $229
406T758 Auxiliary Relief Valve 3 Spool Servo Control $130
406T759  Auxiliary Relief Valve 4 Spool Servo Control $259
406T760 Bucket Level Indicator $125
406T762 High Flow Hydraulics (Includes Constant Flow) $1,693
406T764 Constant Flow Hydraulics $271

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice page 5 of 6
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407 WHEEL LOADER US. DOLLAR

PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH, GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

SECTION 4 - ATTACHMENTS - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS:

Select Attachments as desired within limitations if indicated.

SALES uU.s.

CODE ITEM LIST
JCB QUICKHITCH LOADER BUCKETS

406H701 GP Bucket 1.0 cu. yd - includes Teeth $3,301

406H702 GP Bucket 1.0 cu. yd - includes Bolt-On Edge $3,428

406H706 Multipurpose Bucket (6 in I) 1.0 cu. yd includes Front & Rear 74" Toeplate $7,740

406H720 1.8 cu. yd Bucket - Light Duty with Bolt-On Edge $4,173
OTHER QUICKHITCH ATTACHMENTS

406H710 47 in Forks and Fork Frame (53 in Wide) $2,026

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice page 6 of 6

407 USD Price Page




JCB

COMPACT WHEEL LOADER

409

JCB, Inc. North American
MACHINE PRICE LIST
in U.S. Dollars

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY |, 2015

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PRICES MAY OCCUR.
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@ 409 COMPACT WHEEL LOADER U'S. DOLLAR FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, GA

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

GENERAL Front and rear unitized mainframe modules coupled by an extreme service articulation joint.
Front & rear fenders. One piece rear engine cover, cab door and ignition keyed alike.

Articulation locking strut.

ENGINE 2.5 L (151 CID) Industrial 4 - cylinder water cooled turbo charged with 74 gross HP, Tier IV,

dual element air cleaner, spin-on filters, water separator, thermostart assist.

TRANSMISSION Hydrostatic transmission incorporating a speed inhibitor and modulation for smooth directional
changes featuring automatic braking effect for ease of operation and high and low operating

range. Direction change on joystick and switchable high/low range.
TIRES Several types available. See Section 2.

FRONT/REAR AXLES Standard front differential and rear limited slip axles, optional high speed 25mph standard front
axle or high speed limited slip differential 25mph axles. Optional front and rear limited slip

differentials available for superior traction. Optional differential locking in front axle.
BRAKES Inboard wet disc brakes on rear axle. Park brake in center casing of rear axle

ELECTRICS 12 volt, IP 67 water and dust resistant connectors with numerical coded wiring. 80 amp
alternator with heavy duty low maintenance battery rated at 870 CCA. Audible back-up alarm,
turn signals and battery isolator.

INSTRUMENTS Audible and visual engine and powertrain warning system monitoring engine oil pressure, engine
coolant temperature, air filter condition, alternator charge, hand brake applied, transmission oil

temperature, oil filter blocked, turn indicators, hazard warning, head lamp main beam.

CAB UNIT SAE certified ROPS/FOPS fully enclosed cab. Low line one-piece windshields and side windows.
Fully adjustable cloth suspension seat, retractable 3 inch seat belt, front windshield washer/ wiper
Loader control lockout mechanism. Operators manual.
CANOPY - Open frame with vinyl seat

HYDRAULICS Single gear pump with 23.5 GPM flow. Single servo control lever for lift and tilt functions with

direction control switch. Priority steering valve for accurate handling and safety.

LOADER Loader arm with a general purpose bucket (see Options, Section 3). Parallel fork lift with the use
of JCB pallet forks. One hydraulic circuit with diverter valve for use with hydraulic attachments.

SECTIONS ARE ORGANIZED AS FOLLOWS:

Section | - PACKAGE BUILDS

Section 2 - CUSTOM BUILD - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS

Section 3 - OPTIONS - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS

Section 4 - ATTACHMENTS - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS

DEALER FIT - WHEEL LOADERS (LISTED SEPARATELY FOR ALL WHEEL LOADERS)

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice page 2 of 6 409 USD Price Page
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409 COMPACT WHEEL LOADER US. DOLLAR FOSB.

PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

SECTION | - PACKAGE BUILDS

Select one of the following machine PACKAGE BUILD codes. Package build configurations cannot normally be changed. If a
Package Build does not meet your requirements please order a machine using the Custom Build, Attachments & Options
Sections following.

NOTE: Tires are subject to availability from manufacturers and, due to the current tire shortage; alternative options may be
fitted to Package Builds. Notification will be given if an alternate tire is fitted.

PACKAGE BUILD CODE:

6643A 6643B
Cab & AC Canopy
LSD F&R LSD Rear

SALES Radial Tires Radial Tires
CODE ITEM Tilt Steering Tilt Steering
6643 409 Compact Wheel Loader Base Machine - 74 Hp Gross, 4 Cylinder Turbo Charged Engine v ) v B
406A537 Dunlop 405/70 R20 SPT9 v v
406B705 Cab - High Spec with Sliding Door Window v
406B712  Canopy - Four Pillars, No Glass v
406C752 Heater and Air Conditioning (for Use with Full Cab Only) v
406C750 No Heater - Canopy Only v
406D710 12.5 Mph Limited Slip Differential Front and Rear Axles v
406D709 12.5 Mph Standard Front Differential and Limited Slip Rear Axles 4
406E704 3 Spool Servo Joystick Control v v
406F727  Operators Handbook / Manual Pack - English v v
406G202 Quickhitch - JCB Hydraulic Locking v v
406H794 GP Loader Bucket 1.3 cu. yd - with Bolt-On Edge 76.5 in Wide v v
406N767 Worklights Front (2) v v
406N750 Rotating Beacon v v
406N762 Radio Installation Kit (Excludes Radio) v
406R763 Tilt and Slide Steering Column v v
406T758 Auxiliary Relief Valve 3 Spool Servo Control v v
SUGGESTED LIST PRICE | $99,820 | $93,269 |
All prices and specifications subject to change without notice page 3 of 6 409 USD Price Page



AR

U.S. DOLLAR
PRICE PAGES

409 COMPACT WHEEL LOADER

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH, GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

SECTION 2 - NEW CUSTOM FACTORY BUILT ORDERS:

If a Package Build machine from Section | will not meet your requirements, please order a machine by selecting one code from
each E (Essential) category below. Select Options and/or Attachments from Section 3 or 4.

JCB cannot normally modify existing factory inventory. Dealers should order and install items from the Dealer Fit Section to
change existing machines.

SALES uU.s.

CODE ITEM LIST
BASE MACHINE (E)

6643 409 Compact Wheel Loader Base Machine - 74 Hp Gross, 4 Cylinder Turbo Charged Engine $65,029
See cover sheet for items included in base machine
MANUALS (E)

406F727  Operators Handbook / Manual Pack - English $0
TIRES INCLUDING RIMS (E)

406A537 Dunlop 405/70 R20 SPT9 $4,663

406A546 Michelin 405/70 R20 XXL $7,013

406A547 Michelin 400/70 R20 XMCL $6,578
OPERATORS AREA (E)

406B705 Cab - High Spec with Sliding Door Window $8,834

406B712  Canopy - Four Pillars, No Glass $5,691
CAB CONDITIONING SYSTEMS (E)

406C752 Heater and Air Conditioning (for Use with Full Cab Only) $2,622

406C751 Heater for Use with Full Cab Only $957

406C750 No Heater - Canopy Only $0
TRANSMISSION AND AXLES (E)

406D709 12.5 Mph Standard Front Differential and Limited Slip Rear Axles $8,465

406D710 12.5 Mph Limited Slip Differential Front and Rear Axles $9,106

406D711 12.5 Mph Axles with Differential Locking $9,755

406D712 25 Mph (40kph) Standard Axles (Includes Full Instrumentation R700) $12,408

406D713 25 Mph (40kph) Limited Slip Differential Axles (Includes Full Instrumentation R700) $13,050

406D714 25 Mph Axles with Differential Locking $13,979
AUXILIARY HYDRAULICS (E)

406E704 3 Spool Servo Joystick Control $2,420

406E705 4 Spool Servo Joystick Control $3,894
HYDRAULIC QUICKHITCH (E)

406G202  Quickhitch - JCB Hydraulic Locking $2,407

406G203 No Quickhitch - Transport Linkage Only $2,059

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice

page 4 of 6
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AR

409 COMPACT WHEEL LOADER US. DOLLAR
PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH, GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

SECTION 3 - OPTIONS - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS:

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations if indicated

SALES uU.s.
CODE ITEM LIST
OPERATORS COMPARTMENT OPTIONS
406N750 Rotating Beacon $142
406N767 Worklights Front (2) $132
406N768 Worklights - Rear (2) for Machines Equipped with Cab Heater Only. $134
406N769 Worklights - Rear (2) for Machines Equipped with Air Conditioning. $134
406S753  Fire Extinguisher (4.4lb Capacity) $216
406N762 Radio Installation Kit (Excludes Radio) $145
406R763  Tilt and Slide Steering Column $597
406R778 Air Suspension Seat $1,565
OTHER MACHINE OPTIONS
406R775 Smooth Ride System - Loader Control $1,221
406T758 Auxiliary Relief Valve 3 Spool Servo Control $130
406T759  Auxiliary Relief Valve 4 Spool Servo Control $259
406R764 Creep Speed Cab with Heater, No AC Build Only $1,500
406R766 Creep Speed Cab with AC Build Only $1,500
406R750 Front Screen Guard $2,681
406T761 Bucket Level Indicator $123
406T763 High Flow Hydraulics (Includes Constant Flow) $1,693
406T764 Constant Flow Hydraulics $271

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice page 5 of 6

409 USD Price Page




409 COMPACT WHEEL LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR
PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH, GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

SECTION 4 - ATTACHMENTS - NEW FACTORY BUILT ORDERS:

Select Attachments as desired within limitations if indicated.

SALES uU.s.
CODE ITEM LIST
QUICKHITCH LOADER BUCKETS
Note: Capacity for buckets is for heaped material and does not include additional capacity with
edges or teeth
406H793 General Purpose Loader Bucket 1.3 cu. yd - with Teeth. 76.5 in Wide $3,281
406H794 GP Loader Bucket 1.3 cu. yd - with Bolt-On Edge 76.5 in Wide $3,592
406H803 Multipurpose Loader Bucket (6 in 1) 1.2 cu. yd Teeth (BOE on Rear Jaw) 76.5 in Wide $7,891
406H810 Bucket - Light Duty (1.8 Cu Yd) with Bolt-On Edge $4,313
OTHER ATTACHMENTS
406H809 42 in Forks and Fork Frame (53 in Wide) $2,015
406H790 47 in Forks and Fork Frame (53 in Wide) $2,595

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice

page 6 of 6
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JCB

JCB COMPACT TRACK LOADER

225T

NEW GENERATION

JCB, Inc. North American
MACHINE PRICE LIST
in U.S. Dollars

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PRICES MAY OCCUR.
PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT MANAGER FOR UPDATE




F.O.B.

@ JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, | EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I,2015

GA

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Engine

Transmission

Rubber Tracks:

Brakes

Electrical

Instruments

Cab or Canopy

Hydraulics

Loader

Serviceability

Al prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 2 of 11 JCB 225T Compact Tracked USD Price Page

4.4L (268CID) 74 SAE Gross hp, JCB Ecomax engine, centrifugal dry type dual stage air cleaner. Fuel
filter with water separator; 1000 CCA battery; variable speed hydraulically driven fan.

Servo Controls with hydrostatic transmission. Travel Speeds of 0 to 6.8 mph in both forward and
reverse. Optional Creep Speed provides operation from 0 to 50% of full speed for special applications.
An optional two (2) speed transmission is available providing a low range of 0 - 6.8 mph and a high
range of 0 - 12.4 mph.

Fitted with 12.6" (320mm) wide tracks provide a machine with of 73" and a ground bearing pressure of
4.8 psi. Optional 17.7' (450mm) wide tracks reduce ground bearing pressure to 4.36 psi.

Machine braking provided through the hydrostatic transmission. Parking brake consists of multiple disc,
oil immersed, spring applied hydraulic release that provides a fail safe with engine off. Electrically

activated through a switch on the instrument panel or by raising seat bar.

Meets IP69 water ingress standard. Worklights, 2 Front and | Rear, Reverse Alarm, Horn, and 12V
Accessory Socket.

Audible and visual warning systems, right and left side mounted instrument panels. Standard electronic

throttle control with optional foot throttle.

SAE certified ROPS/FOPS, left side entry. Mechancial vinyl suspension seat with retractable seatbelt
and operator restraint interlock for drive and loader functions. Cab units are pressurized and available
with heat or heat and A/C, sliding left window, and full side door. Right Hand glass standard on canopy
and cab builds.

24gpm @ 3335psi standard flow. Optional 33gpm @ 3335psi available.

Rated Operating Capacity of 2250 Ibs, Radial Lift Loader Design provides for maximum loader lift
breakout force for superior digging performance. Auxiliary circuit is standard for operation of hydraulic
powered attachments. Choice of Standard Mechanical or Optional Electric Quick Hitch. Hydraulic float
standard on all models. Loader options include: Parallel Lift in raise only, SRS (smooth ride system) left

hand auxiliary pipework.

Cab tilts forward to provide further access to the hydraulic components. Rear door provides class

leading access to engine bay and daily maintenacne and check points.




%“‘ JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER UsS. DOLLAR FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, GA

SECTION | - PACKAGE BUILD

Select one of the following machine PACKAGE BUILD codes. If the Package Build combination shown on this page
does not meet your requirements, please order a machine using the Custom Build Sections following.

PACKAGE BUILD CODE: 8613A 8613B
SALES CANOPY CAB
CODE ITEM STD FLOW HIGH FLOW
8613 JCB 225T Tracked, Radial Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader v v
881A321 12.6 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 73" v v
881B339 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch v

881B359 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and v
Manual Lock Quickhitch

88IC311 JCB Servo Controls - 3 way Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics v

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. v
Required if High Flow ordered.

881D34| GP Bucket - 75" - 15.8 cu-ft v v

88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine v

88IEIN9 North American English Manual - for Canopy machine v

881F307 Standard Auxiliary Hydraulics - 24gpm at 3335 psi (87.1 Ipm /230 BAR) v

881F308 High Flow Hydraulics - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi-Function Joystick option v
881C312)

881G025 Engine Block Heater- | 10V v

881G084 Foot Throttle v v

881G095 Parallel Lift Radial Lift Models - 225 & 225T v v

881G074 2 Speed - Tracked Machines v

881G077 Smooth Ride System (SRS) v

SUGGESTED LIST PRICE |_$57,588 | $66,303 |

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 3 of 11 JCB 225T Compact Tracked USD Price Page



“‘.\ JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
SAVANNAH, GA

To complete a machine order, select one code from each E (Essential) feature category below.
Select Options and Attachments as required.

U.S. LIST
BASE MACHINE (E)
8613 JCB 225T Tracked, Radial Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader $53,389
TRACKS (E)
881A321 12.6 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 73" In Base
881A322 17.7 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 78" $853

OPERATOR ENCLOSURES (E) pick one

Canopy Packages

8818338 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch. $854
(Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights)

881B339 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch $926

Cab with Heater Packages

8818348 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and a Manual Lock $2.927
Quickhitch. (Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights) ’

Enclosed Cab Package - Includes Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock
881B349 Quickhitch $2,998
uickhitc|

Cab with Heater and A/C Packages

881B358 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and a Manual $4.859
Lock Quickhitch. (Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights) ’

Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock
881B359 Quickhitch $4,933
uickhitc|

MACHINE CONTROLS (E)

881C311 JCB Servo Controls - 3 way Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics $1,136

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. Required if High $1.716
Flow ordered. ’

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 4 of 11 JCB 225T Compact Tracked USD Price Page



JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

To complete a machine order, select one code from each E (Essential) feature category below.

Select Options and/or Attachments from pages 5 to 9.

U.S. LIST

BUCKETS (E) pick one - see H codes for bucket accessories

GP Buckets
881D341 GP Bucket - 75" - 15.8 cu-ft $1,375
881D303 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft $1,575
881D304 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft $1,650
881D343 GP Bucket - 75" - 15.8 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,889
881D317 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,938
881D318 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,331
881D345 GP Bucket - 75" - 15.8 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,918
881D329 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,966
881D330 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,360

LANDSCAPE BUCKETS
881D307 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft $1,680
881D308 Landscape Bucket - 84" 22.7 cu-ft $1,834
881D321 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,953
881D322 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,221
881D333 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,982
881D334 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,250

6 IN | Buckets
881D325 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,293
881D326 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,880
881D337 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,322
881D338 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,910

Pallet Forks
881D313 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 42" Tines $1,632
881D314 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 48" Tines $1,350
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F.O.B.
US. DOLLAR
JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER PRICE PAGES SAVAGNANAH,

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST
OPERATOR HANDBOOKS (E) pick one
88IEIN7 Spanish Export (American) Manual $0
88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine $0
88IEII9 North American English Manual - for Canopy machine $0
881E120 French/Canadian Manual $0
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS (E) pick one
881F307 Standard Auxiliary Hydraulics - 24gpm at 3335 psi (87.1 Ipm /230 BAR) $0
881F308 High Flow Hydraulics - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi-Function Joystick option 881C312) $1,308
MACHINE OPTIONS (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)
Electrical Options
881G078 Roadlight Kit with Brake lights for non A/C machines $944
881G079 Roadlight Kit with Brake lights for A/C machines $944
881G089 Grid Heater for Canopy builds (Starting aid) $137
881G025 Engine Block Heater- | 10V $143
881G031 Rotating Beacon and Socket $149
881G076 Worklights with 2 rear lights for non A/C machines $43
881G043 White Noise Reverse Alarm $201
881G096 ISO & Dual Hand Control Pattern Changeover $163
881G099 Creep Speed for Standard Flow $0
Loader Options
881G077 Smooth Ride System (SRS) $1,067
881G095 Parallel Lift Radial Lift Models - 225 & 225T $546
Hydraulic Options
881G074 2 Speed - Tracked Machines $1,611
881G021 Biodegradable Oils $324
881G102 Auxiliary Hydraulic Coupler Placement- Left Hand Side (Not compatible with High Flow Option) $558
881GI103 Auxiliary Coupler Placement Left hand Side with 14 Pin Connector - Compatible with Multi-function Joysticks (not compatible with High Flow) $558
881G075 Powered Quick Hitch $853
Operators Compartment Options
881G084 Foot Throttle $216
881G0I17 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Canopy Builds with No Options (cannot order HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881GoOI8 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Canopy Builds with Options (if ordering HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G024 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Cab Builds with No Options (cannot order HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G005 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Cab Builds with Options (if ordering HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881GolI1 Key Start/ Key Immobilizer- All machine configurations $427
881G008 Impact Protection - Laminated Glass - for Canopy builds $568
881G009 Impact Protection - Lexan Screen - for Canopy or Cab builds $1,797
881G106 Impact Protection - Laminated Glass with windshield wiper - for Canopy builds - Tier 4 $910
881G107 Laminate glass to replace tempered glass as standard on cab builds ONLY - Tier 4 $132
88IGII5 Front zin. Lexan with wiper and front mesh guard $1,615
88IGlII6 Front %sin. Lexan with wiper and front mesh guard $1,997
881GI12 Auxiliary Guard $333
88I1GII3 AJIC FOPS Guard with Side Protection - FOPS REQUIRED $1,275
881GI14 Track Tube Guard $433
881G071 Front Mesh Guard for canopy machines (NO front glass required) $715

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 6 of 11
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US. DOLLAR F.OB.

JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER SAVANNAH, EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

PRICE PAGES
GA

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST
MACHINE OPTIONS CONTINUED (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)
881G091 Vinyl Air Suspension Seat $654
881G0OI19 Cloth Air Suspension Seat $739
881G020 3 inch Seatbelt $63
881G042 3 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $284
881G050 2 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $189
881G022 Radio with Speakers and Aerial $318
881G037 Canopy Tracked Full Door With Mesh (Replaces 1/2 Door) - It is suggested that 881G054 (Right Hand Mesh) also be ordered when getting the 1 $604
881G054 Right Hand Mesh to Replace Glass as Standard $170
881G0I2 Hardide Pivot Pins (For Severe Heavy Duty Applications) $767
881G092 Spark Arrestor Muffler $256
881G083 Tool Kit - Basic $342
881G098 Tool Kit - Full $508
881G082 Reversing Fan $892
881G100 Canopy Tracked Fender & Fuel Cap Protection $127
881GI0I Cab Tracked Fender & Fuel Cap Protection $127
881G108 Pre-Cleaner for adverse applications $38I
881G090 External Engine Hourmeter $143
APPLICATION PACKAGES
881GoOI4 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Front Screen Guard - Canopy machines must order G008 $2,133
881GOI5 Demolition Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Front Screen Guard, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy $3.555
machines must order G008
881GOI6 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Front Screen Guard, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy machines must order G008 $3,201
881GO5I Enclosed Cab Additional Protection Package. Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard and Left Hand and Right Hand Steel Mesh to provide protection $2422
over laminated cab glass.
881G052 Enclosed Cab Additional Side Screen Protection. Includes Left Hand and Right Hand Steel Mesh to provide protection over laminated cab glass. $1,058
881G061 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen - Cab machines only $2,023
881G062 Demolition Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Cab machines $3.441
only
881G063 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Cab machines only $3,082
881G064 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen - Canopy machines only $2,958
881GOE5 Dem?lition Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy $4.436
machines only
881G066 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy machines only $4,090
881G070 Heavy Duty Rear Bars for Adverse Applications $1,068
881G072 AJ/C FOPS Guard $546
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JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

US. DOLLAR
PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST

MACHINE OPTIONS CONTINUED (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)

BUCKET ACCESSORIES
88IH316 Bolt on Edge for 75" bucket (1905mm) $321
881H303 Bolt on Edge For 78" Bucket (1829mm) $330
881H304 Bolt on Edge For 84" Bucket (1981mm) $366
881H317 Tooth Bar for 75" bucket - over bucket (1905mm) $664
881H307 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bucket (1829mm) $675
881H308 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bucket (1981 mm) $700
881H318 Tooth Bar for 75" bucket - over bolt on edge (1905mm) $920
881H3I11 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1829mm) $960
881H312 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1981 mm) $940
881H313 66" - 84" Adjustable Tooth Guard (fits over Tooth Bar for safe transport) $129

Al prices and specifications subject to change without notice
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JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification

Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing

Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
High Capacity / Light Material Buckets
881U690 75" High Capacity / Light Material Bucket / 21 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1829 $2,176
881U691 84" High Capacity / Light Material Bucket / 26.8 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1830 $2,200
881U692 84" Extra High Capacity / Very Light Material Bucket / 43.9 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1831 $2,250
881U693 96" Extra High Capacity / Very Light Material Bucket / 54 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1834 $2,300
881U217 Bolt on Edge for 96" Extra High Capacity / Light Material Buckets (2438mm) 334/L5922 $438
Snow Buckets
881U680 84" Medium Duty Snow Bucket / 30.8 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4311 $2,840
881U681 96" Medium Duty Snow Bucket / 35.4 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4312 $2,850
881U682 96" Heavy Duty Snow Bucket / 49.4 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4313 $2,952
881U683 108" Heavy Duty Snow Bucket / 55.9 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4314 $2,975
881U215 Bolt on Edge for 96" Snow Bucket (2438mm) 334/L5920 $490
881U216 Bolt on Edge for 108" Snow Bucket (2743mm) 334/L5921 $510
Grapple Attachments
881U201 78" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4033 $5,547
881U202 84" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4035 $5,862
881U204 82" Heavy Duty Scrap Grapple (solid floor) 332/L4039 $5,500
Hydraulic Brooms/Sweepers
881U248 72" Pick-Up Sweeper 334/P2836 $6,775
881U249 84" Pick-Up Sweeper 334/P2839 $7,275
881U300 Angle broom - 72" with manual angle adjustment link 332/L3992 $6,800
881U301 Angle broom - 84" with manual angle adjustment link 332/L4027 $7,252
881U302 Hydraulic angle kit for 72" or 84" Angle Broom 332/L3983 $1,358
Hammers
881U352 HM386Q (includes Chisel & Moil) - *881U353 Mounting Bracket required* 980/A3483 $11,900
881U353 Mounting Bracket - Required for HM386Q Hammer 980/68700 $1,829
Auger Drive Units
881U400 Planetary Drive Auger - Standard Flow - (includes mounting bracket & hoses) 332/L3978 $2,970
881U401 Planetary Drive Auger - HIGH FLOW -  (includes mounting bracket & hoses) 332/L3979 $5,548
Auger Bits - Standard Duty
881U450 6" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2019 $256
881U451 9" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2021 $424
881U452 12" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2023 $464
881U453 15" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2025 $576
881U454 18" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2027 $661
881U455 24" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2028 $757
881U456 30" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2029 $985
881U457 36" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2030 $1,197
Al prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 9 of 11 JCB 225T Compact Tracked USD Price Page



JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification
Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing
Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
Auger Bits - Heavy Duty
881U458 6" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A3001 $472
881U459 9" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2031 $636
881U460 12" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2032 $723
881U461 15" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2034 $1,066
881U462 18" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2035 $1,097
881U463 24" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2037 $1,443
881U464 30" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2038 $1,884
881U465 36" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2039 $2,308
Auger Bits - Tree & Shrub
881U466 18" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7251 $625
881U467 24" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7257 $697
881U468 30" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7267 $1,711
881U469 36" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7270 $1,720
Auger Extensions
881U470 Hex. Drive Extension - 12" 980/L7271 $168
881U471 Hex. Drive Extension - 18" 980/L7272 $247
881U472 Hex. Drive Extension - 24" 980/L7273 $328
Landscape Development Tools
881U500 72" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L3939 $11,060
881U501 72" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L3947 $11,650
881U502 84" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L7237 $13,752
881U503 84" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L3951 $14,000
881U504 90" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L7247 $13,850
881U505 90" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L7248 $14,290
881U506 66' Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow 332/L7252 $9,840
881U507 76" Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow 332/L3954 $13,152
881U509 76" Auto Rake - Standard Flow 332/L3960 $10,450
881U510 66" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW 332/X4380 $6,200
881US11 78" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW 332/X4381 $6,510
881U512 73" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum 332/X4281 $10,500
881U513 84" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum 332/X4282 $10,604
881U514 73" Vibratory Roller - Padded Drum 332/X4283 $10,825
881U515 84" Vibratory Roller - Padded Drum 332/X4284 $11,375
Forestry Cutters
881U516 60" Forestry Cutting Head - HIGH FLOW 334/L8351 $32,019
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JCB 225T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR
PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH, GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification

Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing
Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
Dozer Blades
881U518 84" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332/X4285 $7,635
881U519 96" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332.X4287 $7,637
Agricultural Attachments
788IU55I 84" Manure Forks with Top Grapple 332/L3879 $4,444
881U552 96" Silage Defacer - Standard Flow 332/X4338 $6,055
881U532 Bale Spear 333/L5627 $821
Trenchers
881U520 36" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/L7251 $5,152
881U521 48" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/X4289 $5,656
881U522 48" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - HIGH FLOW 332/X4290 $7,493
Brush Cutters
881U523 72" Brush Cutter - Standard Flow 332/X4291 $7,095
881U524 72" Brush Cutter - HIGH FLOW 332/X4292 $7,238
881U525 78' Brush Cutter - HIGH FLOW 332/X4293 $7,569
Stump Grinders
881U600 Stump Grinder - 26" Wheel Diameter / Standard Flow 332/X4294 $8,349
881U601 Stump Grinder - 30" Wheel Diameter / HIGH FLOW 332/X4295 $9,518
Tree Spades
881U602 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle / 18" - 26" ball diameter 332/X4296 $10,962
881U603 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle /24" - 36" ball diameter 332/X4297 $13,800
881U604 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle / 32" - 44" ball diameter 332/X4298 $14,298
Cold Planers
881U605 12" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - Standard Flow 332/X4382 $13,665
881U606 16" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4299 $21,020
881U607 18" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4300 $21,308
881U608 24" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7272 $21,413
Saws
881U611 Rock Saw - 18" Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7244 $19,952
Snow Removal Attachments
881U656 96" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3915 $4,550
881U657 108" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3927 $4,600
881U664 78" Snow Blower - Standard Flow 332/X4384 $8,500
881U665 84" Snow Blower - Standard Flow 332/X4385 $8,525
881U660 72" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4399 $9,640
881U661 78" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4400 $10,071
881U662 84" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4401 $13,622
881U670 72" Snow Push 333/L5629 $3,054
881U671 84" Snow Push 333/L5640 $3,441
881U672 96" Snow Push 333/L5646 $3,548

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 11 of 11

JCB 225T Compact Tracked USD Price Page



JCB

JCB COMPACT TRACK LOADER

260T

NEW GENERATION

JCB, Inc. North American
MACHINE PRICE LIST
in U.S. Dollars

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

CHANGES TO SPECIFICATIONS AND/OR PRICES MAY OCCUR.
PLEASE REFER TO THE PRODUCT MANAGER FOR UPDATE




3B | cB 260T cOMPACT TRACK LOADER SAVANNAH, | EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

UsS. DOLLAR FO.B.

PRICE PAGES
GA

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

RUBBER TRACKS

BRAKES

ELECTRICAL

INSTRUMENTS

CAB OR CANOPY

HYDRAULICS

LOADER

SERVICEABILITY

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 2 of 11 JCB 260T Compact Tracked USD Price Page

4.4L (268CID) 74 SAE Gross hp, JCB Ecomax engine, centrifugal dry type dual stage air cleaner. Fuel
filter with water separator, 1000 CCA battery; variable speed hydraulically driven fan.

Servo Controls with hydrostatic transmission. Travel Speeds of 0 to 5.7 mph in both forward and
reverse. Optional Creep speed provides operation from 0 to 1/2 of full speed for special applications.
An optional two (2) speed transmission is available providing a low range of 0 - 4.8 mph and a high
range of 0 - 7.8 mph

Fitted with 17.7" wide tracks provide a machine width of 78" and a ground bearing pressure
of 4.6 psi.

Machine braking provided through the hydrostatic transmission. Parking brake consists of multiple disc,
oil immersed, spring applied hydraulic release that provides a fail safe with the engine off. Electrically

activated through a switch on the instrument panel or by raising seat bar

Meets IP69 (external) IP67 (internal) water ingress standard. Worklights, 2 Front and | Rear,

Reverse Alarm, Horn, and 12V Accessory Socket.

Audible and visual warning systems, right and left side mounted instrument panels.

Standard electronic throttle control with optional foot throttle.

SAE certified ROPS/FOPS, left side entry. Mechanical vinyl suspension seat with
seatbelt and operator restraint interlock for drive and loader functions. Cab units
are pressurized and available with heat or heat and A/C, sliding left window and full

side door. Right Hand glass standard on canopy and cab builds.

24gpm @ 3335psi standard flow. Optional 33gpm @ 3335psi available.

Rated Operating Capacity of 2600 Ibs, Vertical Lift Loader Design provides vertical lift path and
increased reach at full lift vs. Radial Lift Designs. Auxiliary circuit is standard for operation of hydraulic
powered attachments. Choice of Standard Mechanical or Optional Electric Quick Hitch. Hydraulic
Float standard on all models. Loader Options include: Parallel Lift in raise only, SRS (smooth ride

system), left hand auxiliary pipework.

Cab tilts forward to provide further access to the hydraulic components. Rear door provides access

to engine bay and daily maintenance and check points.



%“‘ JCB 260T COMPACT TRACK LOADER UsS. DOLLAR FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, GA

SECTION | - PACKAGE BUILD

Select one of the following machine PACKAGE BUILD codes. If the Package Build combination shown on this page
does not meet your requirements, please order a machine using the Custom Build Sections following.

PACKAGE BUILD CODE: 8614A 8614B
SALES CANOPY CAB
CODE ITEM STD FLOW HIGH FLOW
8614 JCB 260T Tracked, Vertical Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader v v
881A322 17.7 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 78" v v
881B339 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch v

8818359 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and v
Manual Lock Quickhitch

88IC311 JCB Servo Controls - 3 way Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics v

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. v
Required if High Flow ordered.

881D303 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft v v

88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine v

88IEII9 North American English Manual - for Canopy machine v

881F305 Standard Auxiliary Hydraulics - 24gpm at 3335 psi (87.1 Ipm /230 BAR) v

881F306 High Flow Hydraulics - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi-Function Joystick option v
881C312)

881G025 Engine Block Heater- | 10V v

881G084 Foot Throttle v v

881G097 Parallel Lift Vertical Lift Model - 260T v v

881G074 2 Speed - Tracked Machines v

881G077 Smooth Ride System (SRS) v

SUGGESTED LIST PRICE | $61,603 | $70,318 |
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“‘.\ JCB 260T COMPACT TRACK LOADER FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
SAVANNAH, GA

To complete a machine order, select one code from each E (Essential) feature category below.
Select Options and Attachments as required.

U.S. LIST
BASE MACHINE (E)
8614 JCB 260T Tracked, Vertical Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader $56,350
TRACKS (E)
881A321 12.6 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 73" In Base
881A322 17.7 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 78" $853

OPERATOR ENCLOSURES (E) pick one

Canopy Packages

8818338 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch. $854
(Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights)

881B339 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch $926

Cab with Heater Packages

8818348 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and a Manual Lock $2.927
Quickhitch. (Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights) ’

Enclosed Cab Package - Includes Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock
881B349 Quickhitch $2,998
uickhitc|

Cab with Heater and A/C Packages

881B358 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and a Manual $4.859
Lock Quickhitch. (Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights) ’

Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock
881B359 Quickhitch $4,933
uickhitc|

MACHINE CONTROLS (E)

881C311 JCB Servo Controls - 3 way Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics $1,136

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. Required if High $1.716
Flow ordered. ’
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JCB 260T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

To complete a machine order, select one code from each E (Essential) feature category below.

Select Options and/or Attachments from pages 5 to 9.

U.S. LIST
BUCKETS (E) pick one - see H codes for bucket accessories
GP Buckets
881D303 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft $1,575
881D304 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft $1,650
881D317 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,938
881D318 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,331
881D329 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,966
881D330 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,360
Landscape Buckets
881D307 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft $1,680
881D308 Landscape Bucket - 84" 22.7 cu-ft $1,834
881D321 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,953
881D322 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,221
881D333 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,982
881D334 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,250
6 IN | Buckets
881D311 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft $4,296
881D312 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft $4,849
881D325 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,293
881D326 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,880
881D337 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,322
881D338 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,910
Pallet Forks
881D313 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 42" Tines $1,632
881D314 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 48" Tines $1,350

Al prices and specifications subject to change without notice
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US. DOLLAR

JCB 260T COMPACT TRACK LOADER
PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY |, 2015

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST
OPERATOR HANDBOOKS (E) pick one
88IEIN7 Spanish Export (American) Manual $0
88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine $0
88IEII9 North American English Manual - for Canopy machine $0
881EI120 French/Canadian Manual $0
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS (E) pick one
881F305 Standard Auxiliary Hydraulics - 24gpm at 3335 psi (87.1 Ipm /230 BAR) $0
881F306 High Flow Hydraulics - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi-Function Joystick option 881C312) $1,308
MACHINE OPTIONS (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)
Electrical Options
881G078 Roadlight Kit with Brake lights for non A/C machines $944
881G079 Roadlight Kit with Brake lights for A/C machines $944
881G089 Grid Heater for Canopy builds (Starting aid) $137
881G025 Engine Block Heater- | 10V $143
881G031 Rotating Beacon and Socket $149
881G076 Worklights with 2 rear lights for non A/C machines $43
881G043 White Noise Reverse Alarm $201
881G096 ISO & Dual Hand Control Pattern Changeover $163
881G099 Creep Speed for Standard Flow $0
Loader Options
881G077 Smooth Ride System (SRS) $1,067
881G097 Parallel Lift Vertical Lift Model - 260T $546
Hydraulic Options
881G074 2 Speed - Tracked Machines $1.611
881G021 Biodegradable Oils $324
881G102 Auxiliary Hydraulic Coupler Placement- Left Hand Side (Not compatible with High Flow Option) $558
881G103 Auxiliary Coupler Placement Left hand Side with 14 Pin Connector - Compatible with Multi-function Joysticks (not compatible with High Flow) $558
881G075 Powered Quick Hitch $853
Operators Compartment Options
881G084 Foot Throttle $216
881G0I17 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Canopy Builds with No Options (cannot order HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G0OI8 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Canopy Builds with Options (if ordering HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G024 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Cab Builds with No Options (cannot order HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G005 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Cab Builds with Options (if ordering HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881GoOI1 Key Start/ Key Immobilizer- All machine configurations $427
881G008 Impact Protection - Laminated Glass - for Canopy builds $568
881G009 Impact Protection - Lexan Screen - for Canopy or Cab builds $1,797
881G106 Impact Protection - Laminated Glass with windshield wiper - for Canopy builds - Tier 4 $910
881G107 Laminate glass to replace tempered glass as standard on cab builds ONLY - Tier 4 $132
88IGII5 Front Yzin. Lexan with wiper and front mesh guard $1,615
88IGlI6 Front %in. Lexan with wiper and front mesh guard $1,997
881GI12 Auxiliary Guard $333
88I1GII3 A/C FOPS Guard with Side Protection - FOPS REQUIRED $1,275
881GI14 Track Tube Guard $433
881G071 Front Mesh Guard for canopy machines (NO front glass required) $715

Al prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 6 of 11
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PRICE PAGES
GA

F.O.B.
.S. DOLLAR
JCB 260T COMPACT TRACK LOADER us. Do SAVANNAH, | EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST
MACHINE OPTIONS CONTINUED (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)
881G091 Vinyl Air Suspension Seat $654
881GOI19 Cloth Air Suspension Seat $739
881G020 3 inch Seatbelt $63
881G042 3 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $284
881G050 2 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $189
881G022 Radio with Speakers and Aerial $318
881G037 Canopy Tracked Full Door With Mesh (Replaces 1/2 Door) - It is suggested that 881G054 (Right Hand Mesh) also be ordered when get $604
881G054 Right Hand Mesh to Replace Glass as Standard $170
881G0I12 Hardide Pivot Pins (For Severe Heavy Duty Applications) $767
881G092 Spark Arrestor Muffler $256
881G083 Tool Kit - Basic $342
881G098 Tool Kit - Full $508
881G082 Reversing Fan $892
881G100 Canopy Tracked Fender & Fuel Cap Protection $127
881GI0I Cab Tracked Fender & Fuel Cap Protection $127
881G108 Pre-Cleaner for adverse applications $381
881G090 External Engine Hourmeter $143
APPLICATION PACKAGES
881G0I14 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Front Screen Guard - Canopy machines must order G008 $2,133
881GOIS Demolition Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Front Screen Guard, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - $3.555
Canopy machines must order G008
881GOI16 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Front Screen Guard, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy machines must order G008 $3,201
881G051 Enclosefi Cab Additi‘onal Protection Package. Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard and Left Hand and Right Hand Steel Mesh to provide $2422
protection over laminated cab glass.
861G052 Enclosed Cab Additional Side Screen Protection. Includes Left Hand and Right Hand Steel Mesh to provide protection over laminated $1.058
cab glass.
181GO061 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen - Cab machines only $2,023
8616062 Dem?lition Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Cab $3.441
machines only
881G063 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Cab machines only $3,082
881G064 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen - Canopy machines only $2,958
881G065 Demolition Péckage - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - $4.436
Canopy machines only
881G066 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy machines only $4,090
881G070 Heavy Duty Rear Bars for Adverse Applications $1,068
881G072 AJIC FOPS Guard $546

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 7 of 11
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F.O.B.
.S. DOLLAR
JCB 260T COMPACT TRACK LOADER us. Do SAVANNAH,

PRICE PAGES
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST

MACHINE OPTIONS CONTINUED (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)

BUCKET ACCESSORIES
881H303 Bolt on Edge For 78" Bucket (1829mm) $330
881H304 Bolt on Edge For 84" Bucket (1981 mm) $366
881H307 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bucket (1829mm) $675
881H308 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bucket (1981 mm) $700
881H3I1 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1829mm) $960
881H312 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1981 mm) $940
881H313 66" - 84" Adjustable Tooth Guard (fits over Tooth Bar for safe transport) $129

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 8 of 11
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JCB 260T COMPACT TRACK LOADER U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification

Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing

Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
High Capacity / Light Material Buckets
881U691 84" High Capacity / Light Material Bucket / 26.8 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1830 $2,200
881U692 84" Extra High Capacity / Very Light Material Bucket / 43.9 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1831 $2,250
881U693 96" Extra High Capacity / Very Light Material Bucket / 54 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1834 $2,300
881U217 Bolt on Edge for 96" Extra High Capacity / Light Material Buckets (2438mm) 334/L5922 $438
Snow Buckets
881U680 84" Medium Duty Snow Bucket / 30.8 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4311 $2,840
881U681 96" Medium Duty Snow Bucket / 35.4 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4312 $2,850
881U682 96" Heavy Duty Snow Bucket / 49.4 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4313 $2,952
881U683 108" Heavy Duty Snow Bucket / 55.9 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4314 $2,975
881U215 Bolt on Edge for 96" Snow Bucket (2438mm) 334/L5920 $490
881U216 Bolt on Edge for 108" Snow Bucket (2743mm) 334/L5921 $510
Grapple Attachments
881U201 78" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4033 $5,547
881U202 84" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4035 $5,862
881U204 82" Heavy Duty Scrap Grapple (solid floor) 332/L4039 $5,500
Hydraulic Brooms/Sweepers
881U248 72" Pick-Up Sweeper 334/P2836 $6,775
881U249 84" Pick-Up Sweeper 334/P2839 $7,275
881U300 Angle broom - 72" with manual angle adjustment link 332/L3992 $6,800
881U301 Angle broom - 84" with manual angle adjustment link 332/L4027 $7,252
881U302 Hydraulic angle kit for 72" or 84" Angle Broom 332/L3983 $1,358
Hammers
881U352 HM386Q (includes Chisel & Moil) - *881U353 Mounting Bracket required*® 980/A3483 $11,900
881U353 Mounting Bracket - Required for HM386Q Hammer 980/68700 $1,829
Auger Drive Units
881U400 Planetary Drive Auger - Standard Flow - (includes mounting bracket & hoses) 332/L3978 $2,970
881U401 Planetary Drive Auger - HIGH FLOW - (includes mounting bracket & hoses) 332/L3979 $5,548
Auger Bits - Standard Duty
881U450 6" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2019 $256
881U451 9" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2021 $424
881U452 12" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2023 $464
881U453 15" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2025 $576
881U454 18" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2027 $661
881U455 24" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2028 $757
881U456 30" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2029 $985
881U457 36" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2030 $1,197
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JCB 260T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification
Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing
Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
Auger Bits - Heavy Duty
881U458 6" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A3001 $472
881U459 9" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2031 $636
881U460 12" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2032 $723
881U461 15" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2034 $1,066
881U462 18" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2035 $1,097
881U463 24" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2037 $1,443
881U464 30" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2038 $1,884
881U465 36" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2039 $2,308
Auger Bits - Tree & Shrub
881U466 18" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7251 $625
881U467 24" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7257 $697
881U468 30" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7267 $1,711
881U469 36" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7270 $1,720
Auger Extensions
881U470 Hex. Drive Extension - 12" 980/L7271 $168
881U471 Hex. Drive Extension - 18" 980/L7272 $247
881U472 Hex. Drive Extension - 24" 980/L7273 $328
Landscape Development Tools
881U500 72" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L3939 $11,060
881U501 72" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L3947 $11,650
881U502 84" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L7237 $13,752
881U503 84" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L3951 $14,000
881U504 90" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L7247 $13,850
881U505 90" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L7248 $14,290
881U506 66' Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow 332/L7252 $9,840
881U507 76" Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow 332/L3954 $13,152
881U509 76" Auto Rake - Standard Flow 332/L3960 $10,450
881U510 66" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW 332/X4380 $6,200
881US11 78" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW 332/X4381 $6,510
881U512 73" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum 332/X4281 $10,500
881U513 84" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum 332/X4282 $10,604
881U514 73" Vibratory Roller - Padded Drum 332/X4283 $10,825
881U515 84" Vibratory Roller - Padded Drum 332/X4284 $11,375
Forestry Cutters
881U516 60" Forestry Cutting Head - HIGH FLOW 334/L8351 $32,019
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JCB 260T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR
PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification

Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing
Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
Dozer Blades
881U518 84" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332/X4285 $7,635
881U519 96" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332.X4287 $7,637
Agricultural Attachments
881U551 84" Manure Forks with Top Grapple 332/L3879 $4,444
881U552 96" Silage Defacer - Standard Flow 332/X4338 $6,055
881U532 Bale Spear 333/L5627 $821
Trenchers
881U520 36" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/L7251 $5,152
881U521 48" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/X4289 $5,656
881U522 48" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - HIGH FLOW 332/X4290 $7,493
Brush Cutters
881U523 72" Brush Cutter - Standard Flow 332/X4291 $7,095
881U524 72" Brush Cutter - HIGH FLOW 332/X4292 $7,238
881U525 78' Brush Cutter - HIGH FLOW 332/X4293 $7,569
Stump Grinders
881U600 Stump Grinder - 26" Wheel Diameter / Standard Flow 332/X4294 $8,349
881U601 Stump Grinder - 30" Wheel Diameter / HIGH FLOW 332/X4295 $9,518
Tree Spades
881U602 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle / 18" - 26" ball diameter ~ 332/X4296 $10,962
881U603 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle /24" - 36" ball diameter ~ 332/X4297 $13,800
881U604 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle / 32" - 44" ball diameter ~ 332/X4298 $14,298
Cold Planers
881U605 12" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - Standard Flow 332/X4382 $13,665
881U606 16" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4299 $21,020
881U607 18" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4300 $21,308
881U608 24" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7272 $21,413
Saws
881U611 Rock Saw - 18" Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7244 $19,952
Snow Removal Attachments
881U656 96" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3915 $4,550
881U657 108" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3927 $4,600
881U664 78" Snow Blower - Standard Flow 332/X4384 $8,500
881U665 84" Snow Blower - Standard Flow 332/X4385 $8,525
881U660 72" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4399 $9,640
881U661 78" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4400 $10,071
881U662 84" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4401 $13,622
881U670 72" Snow Push 333/L5629 $3,054
881U671 84" Snow Push 333/L5640 $3,441
881U672 96" Snow Push 333/L5646 $3,548
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3B | cB 300T cOMPACT TRACK LOADER SAVANNAH, | EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

UsS. DOLLAR FO.B.

PRICE PAGES
GA

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

RUBBER TRACKS

BRAKES

ELECTRICAL

INSTRUMENTS

CAB OR CANOPY

HYDRAULICS

LOADER

SERVICEABILITY

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 2 of 11 JCB 300T Compact Tracked USD Price Page

4.4L (268CID) 74 SAE Gross hp, JCB Ecomax engine, centrifugal dry type dual stage
air cleaner. Fuel filter with water separator, 1000 CCA battery; variable speed

hydraulically driven fan.

Servo Controls with hydrostatic transmission. Travel Speeds of 0 to 5.7 mph in both forward and
reverse. Optional Creep speed provides operation from 0 to 1/2 of full speed for special applications.
An optional two (2) speed transmission is available providing a low range of 0 - 4.8 mph and a high

range of 0 - 7.8 mph

Fitted with 17.7" wide tracks provide a machine width of 78" and a ground bearing pressure of 4.8 psi.

Machine braking provided through the hydrostatic transmission. Parking brake consists of multiple disc,
oil immersed, spring applied hydraulic release that provides a fail safe with the engine off. Electrically

activated through a switch on the instrument panel or by raising seat bar.

Meets IP69 (external) IP67 (internal) water ingress standard. Worklights, 2 Front and | Rear,
Reverse Alarm, Horn, and 12V Accessory Socket.

Audible and visual warning systems, right and left side mounted instrument panels.

Standard electronic throttle control with optional foot throttle.

SAE certified ROPS/FOPS, left side entry. Mechanical vinyl suspension seat with
seatbelt and operator restraint interlock for drive and loader functions. Cab units
are pressurized and available with heat or heat and A/C, sliding left window and full

side door. Right Hand glass standard on canopy and cab builds.

24gpm @ 3335psi standard flow. Optional 33gpm @ 3335psi available.

Rated Operating Capacity of 3000 Ibs, Vertical Lift Loader Design provides vertical lift path and
increased reach at full lift vs. Radial Lift Designs. Auxiliary circuit is standard for operation of hydraulic
powered attachments. Choice of Standard Mechanical or Optional Electric Quick Hitch. Hydraulic
Float standard on all models. Loader Options include: Parallel Lift in raise only, SRS (smooth ride

system), left hand auxiliary pipework.

Cab tilts forward to provide further access to the hydraulic components. Rear door provides access

to engine bay and daily maintenance and check points.



%“‘ JCB 300T COMPACT TRACK LOADER UsS. DOLLAR FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, GA

SECTION | - PACKAGE BUILD

Select one of the following machine PACKAGE BUILD codes. If the Package Build combination shown on this page
does not meet your requirements, please order a machine using the Custom Build Sections following.

PACKAGE BUILD CODE: 8615A 8615B
SALES CANOPY CAB
CODE ITEM STD FLOW HIGH FLOW
8615 JCB 300T Tracked, Vertical Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader v v
881A322 17.7 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 78" v v
881B339 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch v

881B359 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and v
Manual Lock Quickhitch

88IC311 JCB Servo Controls - 3 way Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics v

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. v
Required if High Flow ordered.

881D303 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft v v

88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine v

88IEIN9 North American English Manual - for Canopy machine v

881F309 Standard Auxiliary Hydraulics - 24gpm at 3335 psi (87.1 Ipm /230 BAR) v

881F310 High Flow Hydraulics - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi-Function Joystick option v
881C312)

881G025 Engine Block Heater- | 10V v

881G084 Foot Throttle v v

881G093 Parallel Lift Vertical Lift Models - 300, 330, 300T, 320T v v

881G074 2 Speed - Tracked Machines v

881G077 Smooth Ride System (SRS) v

SUGGESTED LIST PRICE |_$70,308 | $79,023 |
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“‘.\ JCB 300T COMPACT TRACK LOADER FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
SAVANNAH, GA

To complete a machine order, select one code from each E (Essential) feature category below.
Select Options and Attachments as required.

U.S. LIST
BASE MACHINE (E)
8615 JCB 300T Tracked, Vertical Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader $65,056
TRACKS (E)
881A322 17.7 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 78" $853

OPERATOR ENCLOSURES (E) pick one

Canopy Packages

861B338 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch. $854
(Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights)

881B339 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch $926

Cab with Heater Packages

3818348 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and a Manual Lock $2927
Quickhitch. (Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights) ’

Enclosed Cab Package - Includes Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock
881B349 Quickhitch $2,998
uickhitc|

Cab with Heater and A/C Packages

861B358 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and a Manual $4.859
Lock Quickhitch. (Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights) ’

Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock
881B359 Quickhitch $4,933
uickhitc|

MACHINE CONTROLS (E)

881C311 JCB Servo Controls - 3 way Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics $1,136

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. Required if High $1.716
Flow ordered. )
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JCB 300T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.OB.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

To complete a machine order, select one code from each E (Essential) feature category below.

Select Options and/or Attachments from pages 5 to 9.

U.S. LIST
BUCKETS (E) pick one - see H codes for bucket accessories
GP Buckets
881D303 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft $1,575
881D304 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft $1,650
881D317 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,938
881D318 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,331
881D329 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,966
881D330 GP Bucket - 84" - 8.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,360
Landscape Buckets
881D307 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft $1,680
881D308 Landscape Bucket - 84" 22.7 cu-ft $1,834
881D321 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,953
881D322 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,221
881D333 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,982
881D334 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,250
6 in | Buckets
88I1D311 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft $4,296
881D312 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft $4,849
881D325 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,293
881D326 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,880
881D337 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,322
881D338 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,910
Pallet Forks
881D313 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 42" Tines $1,632
881D314 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 48" Tines $1,350

Al prices and specifications subject to change without notice
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U.S. DOLLAR F.OB.

JCB 300T COMPACT TRACK LOADER SAVANNAH, EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

PRICE PAGES
GA

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST
OPERATOR HANDBOOKS (E) pick one
88IEII7 Spanish Export (American) Manual $0
88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine $0
88IEII9 North American English Manual - for Canopy machine $0
881EI120 French/Canadian Manual $0
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS (E) pick one
881F309 Standard Auxiliary Hydraulics - 24gpm at 3335 psi (87.1 Ipm /230 BAR) $0
88IF310 High Flow Hydraulics - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi-Function Joystick option 881C312) $1,308
MACHINE OPTIONS (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)
Electrical Options
881G078 Roadlight Kit with Brake lights for non A/C machines $944
881G079 Roadlight Kit with Brake lights for A/C machines $944
881G089 Grid Heater for Canopy builds (Starting aid) $137
881G025 Engine Block Heater- 110V $143
881G031 Rotating Beacon and Socket $149
881G076 Worklights with 2 rear lights for non A/C machines $43
881G043 White Noise Reverse Alarm $201
881G096 ISO & Dual Hand Control Pattern Changeover $163
881G099 Creep Speed for Standard Flow $0
Loader Options
881G077 Smooth Ride System (SRS) $1,067
881G093 Parallel Lift Vertical Lift Models - 300, 330, 300T, 320T $546
Hydraulic Options
881G074 2 Speed - Tracked Machines $1611
881G021 Biodegradable Oils $324
881G102 Auxiliary Hydraulic Coupler Placement- Left Hand Side (Not compatible with High Flow Option) $558
881G103 Auxiliary Coupler Placement Left hand Side with 14 Pin Connector - Compatible with Multi-function Joysticks (not compatible with High Flow) $558
881G075 Powered Quick Hitch $853
Operators Compartment Options
881G084 Foot Throttle $216
881GOI7 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Canopy Builds with No Options (cannot order HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881GOI8 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Canopy Builds with Options (if ordering HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G024 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Cab Builds with No Options (cannot order HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G005 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Cab Builds with Options (if ordering HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881GOI1 Key Start/ Key Immobilizer- All machine configurations $427
881G008 Impact Protection - Laminated Glass - for Canopy builds $568
881G009 Impact Protection - Lexan Screen - for Canopy or Cab builds $1,797
881G106 Impact Protection - Laminated Glass with windshield wiper - for Canopy builds - Tier 4 $910
881G107 Laminate glass to replace tempered glass as standard on cab builds ONLY - Tier 4 $132
88I1GII5 Front "2in. Lexan with wiper and front mesh guard $1,615
88IGII6 Front %4in. Lexan with wiper and front mesh guard $1,997
881GII12 Auxiliary Guard $333
881GII3 AJIC FOPS Guard with Side Protection - FOPS REQUIRED $1,275
881GI14 Track Tube Guard $433
881G071 Front Mesh Guard for canopy machines (NO front glass required) $715
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U.S. DOLLAR FOB.

JCB 300T COMPACT TRACK LOADER SAVANNAH, EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

PRICE PAGES
GA

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST
MACHINE OPTIONS CONTINUED (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)
881G091 Vinyl Air Suspension Seat $654
881G0OI19 Cloth Air Suspension Seat $739
881G020 3 inch Seatbelt $63
881G042 3 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $284
881G050 2 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $189
881G022 Radio with Speakers and Aerial $318
881G037 Canopy Tracked Full Door With Mesh (Replaces 1/2 Door) - It is suggested that 881G054 (Right Hand Mesh) also be ordered when $604
881G054 Right Hand Mesh to Replace Glass as Standard $170
881G0I2 Hardide Pivot Pins (For Severe Heavy Duty Applications) $767
881G092 Spark Arrestor Muffler $256
881G083 Tool Kit - Basic $342
881G098 Tool Kit - Full $508
881G082 Reversing Fan $892
881G100 Canopy Tracked Fender & Fuel Cap Protection $127
881GI0I Cab Tracked Fender & Fuel Cap Protection $127
881G108 Pre-Cleaner for adverse applications $38l
881G090 External Engine Hourmeter $143
APPLICATION PACKAGES
881G0I4 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Front Screen Guard - Canopy machines must order G008 $2,133
881GOIS Demolition Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Front Screen Guard, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - $3.555
Canopy machines must order G008
881GOI6 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Front Screen Guard, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy machines must order G008 $3,201
881GO5| Enclosefi Cab AdditiAonaI Protection Package. Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard and Left Hand and Right Hand Steel Mesh to provide $2422
protection over laminated cab glass.
881G052 Enc{osed Cab Additional Side Screen Protection. Includes Left Hand and Right Hand Steel Mesh to provide protection over $1.058
laminated cab glass.
881G061 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen - Cab machines only $2,023
8816062 Demolitio}n Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - $3.441
Cab machines only
881G063 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Cab machines only $3,082
881G064 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen - Canopy machines only $2,958
881G065 Demolition Pe}xckage - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - $4.436
Canopy machines only
881G066 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy machines only $4,090
881G070 Heavy Duty Rear Bars for Adverse Applications $1,068
881G072 AJ/C FOPS Guard $546
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JCB 300T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR
PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST

MACHINE OPTIONS CONTINUED (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)

BUCKET ACCESSORIES
881H303 Bolt on Edge For 78" Bucket (1829mm) $330
881H304 Bolt on Edge For 84" Bucket (1981 mm) $366
881H307 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bucket (1829mm) $675
881H308 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bucket (1981 mm) $700
881H311 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1829mm) $960
881H312 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1981mm) $940
881H313 66" - 84" Adjustable Tooth Guard (fits over Tooth Bar for safe transport) $129

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 8 of 11
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JCB 300T COMPACT TRACK LOADER U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification

Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing

Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
High Capacity / Light Material Buckets
881U691 84" High Capacity / Light Material Bucket / 26.8 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1830 $2,200
881U692 84" Extra High Capacity / Very Light Material Bucket / 43.9 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1831 $2,250
881U693 96" Extra High Capacity / Very Light Material Bucket / 54 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1834 $2,300
881U217 Bolt on Edge for 96" Extra High Capacity / Light Material Buckets (2438mm) 334/L5922 $438
Snow Buckets
881U680 84" Medium Duty Snow Bucket / 30.8 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4311 $2,840
881U681 96" Medium Duty Snow Bucket / 35.4 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4312 $2,850
881U682 96" Heavy Duty Snow Bucket / 49.4 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4313 $2,952
881U683 108" Heavy Duty Snow Bucket / 55.9 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4314 $2,975
881U215 Bolt on Edge for 96" Snow Bucket (2438mm) 334/L5920 $490
881U216 Bolt on Edge for 108" Snow Bucket (2743mm) 334/L5921 $510
Grapple Attachments
881U201 78" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4033 $5,547
881U202 84" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4035 $5,862
881U204 82" Heavy Duty Scrap Grapple (solid floor) 332/L4039 $5,500
Hydraulic Brooms/Sweepers
881U248 72" Pick-Up Sweeper 334/P2836 $6,775
881U249 84" Pick-Up Sweeper 334/P2839 $7,275
881U300 Angle broom - 72" with manual angle adjustment link 332/L3992 $6,800
881U301 Angle broom - 84" with manual angle adjustment link 332/L4027 $7,252
881U302 Hydraulic angle kit for 72" or 84" Angle Broom 332/L3983 $1,358
Hammers
881U352 HM386Q (includes Chisel & Moil) - *881U353 Mounting Bracket required*® 980/A3483 $11,900
881U353 Mounting Bracket - Required for HM386Q Hammer 980/68700 $1,829
Auger Drive Units
881U400 Planetary Drive Auger - Standard Flow - (includes mounting bracket & hoses) 332/L3978 $2,970
881U401 Planetary Drive Auger - HIGH FLOW - (includes mounting bracket & hoses) 332/L3979 $5,548
Auger Bits - Standard Duty
881U450 6" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2019 $256
881U451 9" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2021 $424
881U452 12" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2023 $464
881U453 15" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2025 $576
881U454 18" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2027 $661
881U455 24" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2028 $757
881U456 30" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2029 $985
881U457 36" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2030 $1,197
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JCB 300T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification

Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing
Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS

PART NUMBER U.S. LIST

881U458
881U459
881U460
881U461
881U462
881U463
881U464
881U465
881U466
881U467
881U468
881U469

881U470
881U471
881U472

881U500
881U501
881U502
881U503
881U504
881U505
881U506
881U507
881U509
881U510
881USI1
881U512
881U513
881U514
881U515

881U516

Auger Bits - Heavy Duty

6" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex

9" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex

12" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex

15" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex

18" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex

24" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex

30" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex

36" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex

18" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex
24" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex
30" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex
36" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex
Auger Extensions

Hex. Drive Extension - 12"

Hex. Drive Extension - 18"

Hex. Drive Extension - 24"

Landscape Development Tools

72" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle
72" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle
84" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle
84" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle
90" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle
90" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle
66' Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow

76" Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow

76" Auto Rake - Standard Flow

66" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW

78" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW

73" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum

84" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum

73" Vibratory Roller - Padded Drum

84" Vibratory Roller - Padded Drum
Forestry Cutters

60" Forestry Cutting Head - HIGH FLOW

Al prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 10 of 11

980/A3001
980/A2031
980/A2032
980/A2034
980/A2035
980/A2037
980/A2038
980/A2039
980/L7251

980/L7257
980/L7267
980/L7270

980/L7271
980/L7272
980/L7273

332/L3939
332/L3947
332/L7237
332/L3951

332/L7247
332/L7248
332/L7252
332/L3954
332/L3960
332/X4380
332/X4381
332/X4281
332/X4282
332/X4283
332/X4284

334/L8351

$472
$636
$723
$1,066
$1,097
$1,443
$1,884
$2,308
$625
$697
$1,711
$1,720

$168
$247
$328

$11,060
$11,650
$13,752
$14,000
$13,850
$14,290
$9,840
$13,152
$10,450
$6,200
$6,510
$10,500
$10,604
$10,825
$11,375

$32,019
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U.S. DOLLAR

JCB 300T COMPACT TRACK LOADER PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY |, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification
Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing
Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
Dozer Blades
881U518 84" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332/X4285 $7,635
881U519 96" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332.X4287 $7,637
Agricultural Attachments
881U551 84" Manure Forks with Top Grapple 332/L3879 $4,444
881U552 96" Silage Defacer - Standard Flow 332/X4338 $6,055
881U532 Bale Spear 333/L5627 $821
Trenchers
881U520 36" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/L7251 $5,152
881U521 48" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/X4289 $5,656
881U522 48" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - HIGH FLOW 332/X4290 $7,493
Brush Cutters
881U523 72" Brush Cutter - Standard Flow 332/X4291 $7,095
881U524 72" Brush Cutter - HIGH FLOW 332/X4292 $7,238
881U525 78' Brush Cutter - HIGH FLOW 332/X4293 $7,569
Stump Grinders
881U600 Stump Grinder - 26" Wheel Diameter / Standard Flow 332/X4294 $8,349
881U601 Stump Grinder - 30" Wheel Diameter / HIGH FLOW 332/X4295 $9,518
Tree Spades
881U602 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle / 18" - 26" ball diameter 332/X4296 $10,962
881U603 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle /24" - 36" ball diameter 332/X4297 $13,800
881U604 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle /32" - 44" ball diameter 332/X4298 $14,298
Cold Planers
881U605 12" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - Standard Flow 332/X4382 $13,665
881U606 16" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4299 $21,020
881U607 18" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4300 $21,308
881U608 24" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7272 $21,413
881U609 30" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4301 $23,313
Saws
881U611 Rock Saw - 18" Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7244 $19,952
881U612 Rock Saw - 24" Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7269 $22,136
Snow Removal Attachments
881U656 96" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3915 $4,550
881U657 108" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3927 $4,600
881U658 120" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3932 $4,693
881U664 78" Snow Blower - Standard Flow 332/X4384 $8,500
881U665 84" Snow Blower - Standard Flow 332/X4385 $8,525
881U661 78" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4400 $10,071
881U662 84" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4401 $13,622
881U670 72" Snow Push 333/L5629 $3,054
881U671 84" Snow Push 333/L5640 $3,441
881U672 96" Snow Push 333/L5646 $3,548
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EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015
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3B | cB 320T coMPACT TRACK LOADER SAVANNAH, | EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

UsS. DOLLAR FO.B.

PRICE PAGES
GA

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ENGINE

TRANSMISSION

RUBBER TRACKS

BRAKES

ELECTRICAL

INSTRUMENTS

CAB OR CANOPY

HYDRAULICS

LOADER

SERVICEABILITY

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 2 of 11 JCB 320T Compact Tracked USD Price Page

4.4L (268CID) 74 SAE Gross hp, JCB Ecomax engine, centrifugal dry type dual stage
air cleaner. Fuel filter with water separator, 1000 CCA battery; variable speed

hydraulically driven fan.

Servo Controls with hydrostatic transmission. Travel Speeds of 0 to 5.7 mph in both forward and
reverse. Optional Creep speed provides operation from 0 to 1/2 of full speed for special applications.
An optional two (2) speed transmission is available providing a low range of 0 - 4.8 mph and a high

range of 0 - 7.8 mph

Fitted with 17.7" wide tracks provide a machine width of 78" and a ground bearing pressure of 4.9 psi.

Machine braking provided through the hydrostatic transmission. Parking brake consists of multiple disc,
oil immersed, spring applied hydraulic release that provides a fail safe with the engine off. Electrically

activated through a switch on the instrument panel or by raising seat bar.

Meets IP69 (external) IP67 (internal) water ingress standard. Worklights, 2 Front
and | Rear, Reverse Alarm, Horn, and 12V Accessory Socket.

Audible and visual warning systems, right and left side mounted instrument panels.

Standard electronic throttle control with optional foot throttle.

SAE certified ROPS/FOPS, left side entry. Mechanical vinyl suspension seat with
seatbelt and operator restraint interlock for drive and loader functions. Cab units
are pressurized and available with heat or heat and A/C, sliding left window and full
side door. Right Hand glass standard on canopy and cab builds.

24gpm @ 3335psi standard flow. Optional 33gpm @ 3335psi available.

Rated Operating Capacity of 3200 Ibs, Vertical Lift Loader Design provides vertical lift path and
increased reach at full lift vs. Radial Lift Designs. Auxiliary circuit is standard for operation of hydraulic
powered attachments. Choice of Standard Mechanical or Optional Electric Quick Hitch. Hydraulic
Float standard on all models. Loader Options include: Parallel Lift in raise only, SRS (smooth ride

system), left hand auxiliary pipework.

Cab tilts forward to provide further access to the hydraulic components. Rear door provides access

to engine bay and daily maintenance and check points.



%“‘ JCB 320T COMPACT TRACK LOADER UsS. DOLLAR FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, GA

SECTION | - PACKAGE BUILD

Select one of the following machine PACKAGE BUILD codes. If the Package Build combination shown on this page
does not meet your requirements, please order a machine using the Custom Build Sections following.

PACKAGE BUILD CODE: 8616A 8616B
SALES CANOPY CAB
CODE ITEM STD FLOW HIGH FLOW
8616 JCB 320T Tracked, Vertical Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader v v
881A322 17.7 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 78" v v
881B339 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch v

881B359 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and v
Manual Lock Quickhitch

88IC311 JCB Servo Controls - 3 way Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics v

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. v
Required if High Flow ordered.

881D303 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft v v

88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine v

88IEIN9 North American English Manual - for Canopy machine v

881F309 Standard Auxiliary Hydraulics - 24gpm at 3335 psi (87.1 Ipm /230 BAR) v

881F310 High Flow Hydraulics - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi-Function Joystick option v
881C312)

881G025 Engine Block Heater- | 10V v

881G084 Foot Throttle v v

881G093 Parallel Lift Vertical Lift Models - 300, 330, 300T, 320T v v

881G074 2 Speed - Tracked Machines v

881G077 Smooth Ride System (SRS) v

SUGGESTED LIST PRICE |_$73,610 | $82,325 |
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“‘.\ JCB 320T COMPACT TRACK LOADER FOB. EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
SAVANNAH, GA

To complete a machine order, select one code from each E (Essential) feature category below.
Select Options and Attachments as required.

U.S. LIST
BASE MACHINE (E)
8616 JCB 320T Tracked, Vertical Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader $68,357
TRACKS (E)
881A322 17.7 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 78" $853

OPERATOR ENCLOSURES (E) pick one

Canopy Packages

8818338 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch. $854
(Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights)

881B339 Canopy Package - Includes Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch $926

Cab with Heater Packages

8818348 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and a Manual Lock $2.927
Quickhitch. (Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights) ’

Enclosed Cab Package - Includes Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock
881B349 Quickhitch $2,998
uickhitc|

Cab with Heater and A/C Packages

881B358 Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and a Manual $4.859
Lock Quickhitch. (Cannot order options with this package - High Flow, SRS, Hydraulic Quickhitch and Roadlights) ’

Enclosed Cab Package - Includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock
881B359 Quickhitch $4,933
uickhitc|

MACHINE CONTROLS (E)

881C311 JCB Servo Controls - 3 way Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics $1,136

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. Required if High $1.716
Flow ordered. ’
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JCB 320T COMPACT TRACK LOADER U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

To complete a machine order, select one code from each E (Essential) feature category below.

Select Options and/or Attachments from pages 5 to 9.

U.S. LIST
BUCKETS (E) pick one - see H codes for bucket accessories
GP Buckets
881D303 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft $1,575
881D304 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft $1,650
881D317 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,938
881D318 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,331
881D329 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,966
881D330 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,360
Landscape Buckets
881D307 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft $1,680
881D308 Landscape Bucket - 84" 22.7 cu-ft $1,834
881D321 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,953
881D322 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,221
881D333 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,982
881D334 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,250
6 in | Buckets
881D311 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft $4,296
881D312 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft $4,849
881D325 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,293
881D326 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,880
881D337 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,322
881D338 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,910
Pallet Forks
881D313 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 42" Tines $1,632
881D314 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 48" Tines $1,350
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F.O.B.
US. DOLLAR
JCB 320T COMPACT TRACK LOADER PRICE PAGES SAVAGNANAH.

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST
OPERATOR HANDBOOKS (E) pick one
88IEII7 Spanish Export (American) Manual $0
88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine $0
88IEII9 North American English Manual - for Canopy machine $0
881EI120 French/Canadian Manual $0
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS (E) pick one
881F309 Standard Auxiliary Hydraulics - 24gpm at 3335 psi (87.1 Ipm /230 BAR) $0
88IF310 High Flow Hydraulics - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi-Function Joystick option 881C312) $1,308
MACHINE OPTIONS (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)
Electrical Options
881G078 Roadlight Kit with Brake lights for non A/C machines $944
881G079 Roadlight Kit with Brake lights for A/C machines $944
881G089 Grid Heater for Canopy builds (Starting aid) $137
881G025 Engine Block Heater- | 10V $143
881G031 Rotating Beacon and Socket $149
881G076 Worklights with 2 rear lights for non A/C machines $43
881G043 White Noise Reverse Alarm $201
881G096 ISO & Dual Hand Control Pattern Changeover $163
881G099 Creep Speed for Standard Flow $0
Loader Options
881G077 Smooth Ride System (SRS) $1,067
881G093 Parallel Lift Vertical Lift Models - 300, 330, 300T, 320T $546
Hydraulic Options
881G074 2 Speed - Tracked Machines $1,611
881G021 Biodegradable Oils $324
881G102 Auxiliary Hydraulic Coupler Placement- Left Hand Side (Not compatible with High Flow Option) $558
881G103 Auxiliary Coupler Placement Left hand Side with 14 Pin Connector - Compatible with Multi-function Joysticks (not compatible with High Flow) $558
881G075 Powered Quick Hitch $853
Operators Compartment Options
881G084 Foot Throttle $216
881G0I17 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Canopy Builds with No Options (cannot order HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G0OI8 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Canopy Builds with Options (if ordering HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G024 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Cab Builds with No Options (cannot order HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881G005 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Cab Builds with Options (if ordering HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881GoI1 Key Start/ Key Immobilizer- All machine configurations $427
881G008 Impact Protection - Laminated Glass - for Canopy builds $568
881G009 Impact Protection - Lexan Screen - for Canopy or Cab builds $1,797
881G106 Impact Protection - Laminated Glass with windshield wiper - for Canopy builds - Tier 4 $910
881G107 Laminate glass to replace tempered glass as standard on cab builds ONLY - Tier 4 $132
88I1GII5 Front "zin. Lexan with wiper and front mesh guard $1,615
88I1Gl16 Front %4in. Lexan with wiper and front mesh guard $1,997
881GI12 Auxiliary Guard $333
88IGII3 A/C FOPS Guard with Side Protection - FOPS REQUIRED $1,275
881GI14 Track Tube Guard $433
881G071 Front Mesh Guard for canopy machines (NO front glass required) $715
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US. DOLLAR FO.B.

JCB 320T COMPACT TRACK LOADER SAVANNAH, EFFECTIVE: JANUARY [, 2015

PRICE PAGES
GA

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST
MACHINE OPTIONS (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)
881G09I Vinyl Air Suspension Seat $654
881GOI9 Cloth Air Suspension Seat $739
881G020 3 inch Seatbelt $63
881G042 3 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $284
881G050 2 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $189
881G022 Radio with Speakers and Aerial $318
881G037 Canopy Tracked Full Door With Mesh (Replaces /2 Door) - It is suggested that 881G054 (Right Hand Mesh) also be ordered v $604
881G054 Right Hand Mesh to Replace Glass as Standard $170
881G0I2 Hardide Pivot Pins (For Severe Heavy Duty Applications) $767
881G092 Spark Arrestor Muffler $256
881G083 Tool Kit - Basic $342
881G098 Tool Kit - Full $508
881G082 Reversing Fan $892
881GI100 Canopy Tracked Fender & Fuel Cap Protection $127
881GI0I Cab Tracked Fender & Fuel Cap Protection $127
881G108 Pre-Cleaner for adverse applications $38I
881G090 External Engine Hourmeter $143
APPLICATION PACKAGES
Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Front Screen Guard - Canopy machines must order
881GO0I14 $2,133
G008
881G0I5 Demolition Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Front Screen Guard, Heavy Duty Rear $3.555
Bars - Canopy machines must order G008 ’
Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Front Screen Guard, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy machines must order
881GOI16 $3,201
G008
Enclosed Cab Additional Protection Package. Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard and Left Hand and Right Hand Steel Mesh to
881GO51 $2,422
provide protection over laminated cab glass.
Enclosed Cab Additional Side Screen Protection. Includes Left Hand and Right Hand Steel Mesh to provide protection over
881G052 ) $1,058
laminated cab glass.
881G061 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen - Cab machines only $2,023
Demolition Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars
881G062 ) $3,441
- Cab machines only
881G063 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Cab machines only $3,082
881G064 Waste and Recycling Protection Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen - Canopy machines only $2,958
Demolition Package - Includes Fire Extinguisher, Level 2 FOPS Guard, Twine Cutter, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars
881G065 ) $4,436
- Canopy machines only
881G066 Forestry Package - Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard, Lexan Front Screen, Heavy Duty Rear Bars - Canopy machines only $4,090
881G070 Heavy Duty Rear Bars for Adverse Applications $1,068
881G072 AJC FOPS Guard $546
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JCB 320T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

US. DOLLAR
PRICE PAGES

F.OB.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY [, 2015

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST

MACHINE OPTIONS (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)

BUCKET ACCESSORIES
881H303 Bolt on Edge For 78" Bucket (1829mm) $330
881H304 Bolt on Edge For 84" Bucket (1981mm) $366
881H307 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bucket (1829mm) $675
881H308 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bucket (1981 mm) $700
88IH3I1 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1829mm) $960
881H312 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1981mm) $940
881H313 66" - 84" Adjustable Tooth Guard (fits over Tooth Bar for safe transport) $129
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JCB 320T COMPACT TRACK LOADER U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification

Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing

Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
High Capacity / Light Material Buckets
881U691 84" High Capacity / Light Material Bucket / 26.8 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1830 $2,200
881U692 84" Extra High Capacity / Very Light Material Bucket / 43.9 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1831 $2,250
881U693 96" Extra High Capacity / Very Light Material Bucket / 54 cu. ft. Capacity 332/L1834 $2,300
881U217 Bolt on Edge for 96" Extra High Capacity / Light Material Buckets (2438mm) 334/L5922 $438
Snow Buckets
881U680 84" Medium Duty Snow Bucket / 30.8 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4311 $2,840
881U681 96" Medium Duty Snow Bucket / 35.4 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4312 $2,850
881U682 96" Heavy Duty Snow Bucket / 49.4 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4313 $2,952
881U683 108" Heavy Duty Snow Bucket / 55.9 cu. ft. Capacity 332/X4314 $2,975
881U215 Bolt on Edge for 96" Snow Bucket (2438mm) 334/L5920 $490
881U216 Bolt on Edge for 108" Snow Bucket (2743mm) 334/L5921 $510
Grapple Attachments
881U201 78" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4033 $5,547
881U202 84" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4035 $5,862
881U204 82" Heavy Duty Scrap Grapple (solid floor) 332/L4039 $5,500
Hydraulic Brooms/Sweepers
881U248 72" Pick-Up Sweeper 334/P2836 $6,775
881U249 84" Pick-Up Sweeper 334/P2839 $7,275
881U300 Angle broom - 72" with manual angle adjustment link 332/L3992 $6,800
881U301 Angle broom - 84" with manual angle adjustment link 332/L4027 $7,252
881U302 Hydraulic angle kit for 72" or 84" Angle Broom 332/L3983 $1,358
Hammers
881U352 HM386Q (includes Chisel & Moil) - *881U353 Mounting Bracket required*® 980/A3483 $11,900
881U353 Mounting Bracket - Required for HM386Q Hammer 980/68700 $1,829
Auger Drive Units
881U400 Planetary Drive Auger - Standard Flow - (includes mounting bracket & hoses) 332/L3978 $2,970
881U401 Planetary Drive Auger - HIGH FLOW -  (includes mounting bracket & hoses) 332/L3979 $5,548
Auger Bits - Standard Duty
881U450 6" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2019 $256
881U451 9" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2021 $424
881U452 12" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2023 $464
881U453 15" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2025 $576
881U454 18" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2027 $661
881U455 24" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2028 $757
881U456 30" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2029 $985
881U457 36" X 4' Standard Auger 2" Hex 980/A2030 $1,197

All prices and specifications subject to change without notice Page 9 of 11

JCB 320T Compact Tracked USD Price Page



JCB 320T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification
Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing
Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
Auger Bits - Heavy Duty
881U458 6" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A3001 $472
881U459 9" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2031 $636
881U460 12" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2032 $723
881U461 15" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2034 $1,066
881U462 18" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2035 $1,097
881U463 24" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2037 $1,443
881U464 30" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2038 $1,884
881U465 36" X 4' Heavy Duty Auger 2" Hex 980/A2039 $2,308
Auger Bits - Tree & Shrub
881U466 18" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7251 $625
881U467 24" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7257 $697
881U468 30" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7267 $1,711
881U469 36" X 4' Tree & Shrub Planting Auger 2" Hex 980/L7270 $1,720
Auger Extensions
881U470 Hex. Drive Extension - 12" 980/L7271 $168
881U471 Hex. Drive Extension - 18" 980/L7272 $247
881U472 Hex. Drive Extension - 24" 980/L7273 $328
Landscape Development Tools
881U500 72" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L3939 $11,060
881U501 72" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L3947 $11,650
881U502 84" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L7237 $13,752
881U503 84" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L3951 $14,000
881U504 90" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L7247 $13,850
881U505 90" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L7248 $14,290
881U506 66' Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow 332/L7252 $9,840
881U507 76" Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow 332/L3954 $13,152
881U509 76" Auto Rake - Standard Flow 332/L3960 $10,450
881U510 66" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW 332/X4380 $6,200
881US11 78" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW 332/X4381 $6,510
881U512 73" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum 332/X4281 $10,500
881U513 84" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum 332/X4282 $10,604
881U514 73" Vibratory Roller - Padded Drum 332/X4283 $10,825
881U515 84" Vibratory Roller - Padded Drum 332/X4284 $11,375
Forestry Cutters
881U516 60" Forestry Cutting Head - HIGH FLOW 334/L8351 $32,019
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US. DOLLAR
PRICE PAGES

JCB 320T COMPACT TRACK LOADER

F.O.B.
SAVANNAH,
GA

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification
Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing
Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
Dozer Blades
881U518 84" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332/X4285 $7,635
881U519 96" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332.X4287 $7,637
Agricultural Attachments
881U551 84" Manure Forks with Top Grapple 332/L3879 $4,444
881U552 96" Silage Defacer - Standard Flow 332/X4338 $6,055
881U532 Bale Spear 333/L5627 $821
Trenchers
881U520 36" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/L7251 $5,152
881U521 48" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/X4289 $5,656
881U522 48" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - HIGH FLOW 332/X4290 $7,493
Brush Cutters
881U523 72" Brush Cutter - Standard Flow 332/X4291 $7,095
881U524 72" Brush Cutter - HIGH FLOW 332/X4292 $7,238
881U525 78' Brush Cutter - HIGH FLOW 332/X4293 $7,569
Stump Grinders
881U600 Stump Grinder - 26" Wheel Diameter / Standard Flow 332/X4294 $8,349
881U601 Stump Grinder - 30" Wheel Diameter / HIGH FLOW 332/X4295 $9,518
Tree Spades
881U602 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle / 18" - 26" ball diameter 332/X4296 $10,962
881U603 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle /24" - 36" ball diameter 332/X4297 $13,800
881U604 Tree Spade with Blades / 25 degree cutting angle / 32" - 44" ball diameter 332/X4298 $14,298
Cold Planers
881U605 12" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - Standard Flow 332/X4382 $13,665
881U606 16" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4299 $21,020
881U607 18" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4300 $21,308
881U608 24" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7272 $21,413
881U609 30" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4301 $23,313
881U610 40" Cold Planer - Hyd. Side Shift / Tilt / Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/X4302 $27,395
Saws
881U61 1 Rock Saw - 18" Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7244 $19,952
881U612 Rock Saw - 24" Depth - HIGH FLOW 332/L7269 $22,136
Snow Removal Attachments
881U656 96" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3915 $4,550
881U657 108" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3927 $4,600
881U658 120" Heavy Duty Snow Blade - Hydraulic Angle 332/L3932 $4,693
881U664 78" Snow Blower - Standard Flow 332/X4384 $8,500
881U665 84" Snow Blower - Standard Flow 332/X4385 $8,525
881U661 78" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4400 $10,071
881U662 84" Snow Blower - HIGH FLOW 332/X4401 $13,622
881U670 72" Snow Push 333/L5629 $3,054
881U671 84" Snow Push 333/L5640 $3,441
881U672 96" Snow Push 333/L5646 $3,548
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JUR)| JCB 325T FORESTMASTER COMPACT US. DOLLAR FOB.

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
TRACK LOADER PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH,
GA

STANDARD EQUIPMENT

ENGINE 4.4L (268CID) 74 SAE Gross hp, JCB Ecomax engine, centrifugal dry type dual stage
air cleaner. Fuel filter with water separator, 1000 CCA battery; variable speed

hydraulically driven fan.

TRANSMISSION Servo Controls with hydrostatic transmission. Travel Speeds of 0 to 5.7 mph in both forward and
reverse. Optional Creep speed provides operation from 0 to 1/2 of full speed for special applications.
An optional two (2) speed transmission is available providing a low range of 0 - 4.8 mph and a high

range of 0 - 7.8 mph

RUBBER TRACKS Fitted with 17.7" wide tracks provide a machine width of 78" and a ground bearing pressure of 4.8 psi.

BRAKES Machine braking provided through the hydrostatic transmission. Parking brake consists of multiple disc,
oil immersed, spring applied hydraulic release that provides a fail safe with the engine off. Electrically

activated through a switch on the instrument panel or by raising seat bar.

ELECTRICAL Meets IP69 (external) IP67 (internal) water ingress standard. Worklights, 2 Front and | Rear,

Reverse Alarm, Horn, and 12V Accessory Socket.

INSTRUMENTS Audible and visual warning systems, right and left side mounted instrument panels.

Standard electronic throttle control with optional foot throttle.

CAB OR CANOPY SAE certified ROPS/FOPS, left side entry. Mechanical vinyl suspension seat with
seatbelt and operator restraint interlock for drive and loader functions. Cab units
are pressurized and available with heat or heat and A/C, sliding left window and full

side door. Right Hand glass standard on canopy and cab builds.

HYDRAULICS 33gpm @ 3335psi.

LOADER Rated Operating Capacity of 3250 Ibs, Vertical Lift Loader design provides vertical lift path and
increased reach at full lift vs. Radial Lift Designs. Auxiliary circuit is standard for operation of hydraulic

powered attachments. Standard Mechanical Quick Hitch. Hydraulic Float standard on all models.

SERVICEABILITY Cab tilts forward to provide further access to the hydraulic components. Rear door provides access

to engine bay and daily maintenance and check points.
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%“ JCB 325T FORESTMASTER COMPACT US. DOLLAR F.OB.
PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, GA EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
TRACK LOADER

SECTION | - PACKAGE BUILD

Select one of the following machine PACKAGE BUILD codes. If the Package Build combination shown on this page
does not meet your requirements, please order a machine using the Custom Build Sections following.

PACKAGE BUILD CODE: 8668A
SALES CAB
CODE ITEM HIGH FLOW
8668 JCB 325T FORESTMASTER Tracked, Vertical Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader v
881A322 17.7 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 78" v

Enclosed Cab Package - FORESTMASTER ONLY - includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic

881B360 v
Loader Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. v
Required if High Flow ordered.

881D303 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft v

88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine

U High Flow Hydraulics - FORESTMASTER ONLY - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi- v
Function Joystick option 881C312)

881G084 Foot Throttle v

SUGGESTED LIST PRICE $79,941
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;“ JCB 325T FORESTMASTER COMPACT F.OB.

EFFECTIVE: JANUARY [, 2015
TRACK LOADER SAVANNAH, GA

To complete a machine order, select one code from each E (Essential) feature category below.
Select Options and Attachments as required.

U.S. LIST
BASE MACHINE (E)
8668 JCB 325T FORESTMASTER Tracked, Vertical Lift, New Generation, Compact Tracked Loader $69,340
TRACKS (E)
881A322 17.7 in. Wide Solideal Rubber Tracks - provides an overall Machine width of 78" $853

OPERATOR ENCLOSURES (E) pick one

Enclosed Cab Package - FORESTMASTER ONLY - includes A/C, Heater, Vinyl Seat, Reverse Alarm, Hydraulic Loader
881B360 Lo $4,933
Arm Float and Manual Lock Quickhitch

MACHINE CONTROLS (E)

881C312 JCB Servo Controls - 7 way Multi-Function Joysticks with Auxiliary Hydraulics & Attachment Harness. Required if High $1,716
BUCKETS (E) pick one - see H codes for bucket accessories
GP BUCKETS
881D303 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft $1,575
881D304  GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft $1,650
881D317 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,938
881D318 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,331
881D329 GP Bucket - 78" - 16.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,966
881D330 GP Bucket - 84" - 18.1 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,360
LANDSCAPE BUCKETS
881D307 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft $1,680
881D308 Landscape Bucket - 84" 22.7 cu-ft $1,834
881D321 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $2,953
881D322 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $3,221
881D333 Landscape Bucket - 78" - 20.9 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $2,982
881D334 Landscape Bucket - 84" - 22.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $3,250
6 IN | BUCKETS
881D311 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft $4,296
881D312 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft $4,849
881D325 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,293
881D326 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 42" Tines $6,880
881D337 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 78" - 21.7 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,322
881D338 6 In | Multipurpose Bucket - 84" - 23.4 cu-ft with Pallet Fork Frame, LBR, 48" Tines $6,910
PALLET FORKS
881D313 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 42" Tines $1,632
881D314 Pallet Fork Frame, Load Backrest (LBR) With 48" Tines $1,350
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US. DOLLAR FOSB.
JCB 325T FORESTMASTER COMPACT TRACK LOADER PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, | EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1,2015
GA

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST
OPERATOR HANDBOOKS (E) pick one
88IEII7 Spanish Export (American) Manual $0
88IEII8 North American English Manual - for Cab machine $0
881EI20 French/Canadian Manual $0

HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS (E)

881F311 High Flow Hydraulics - FORESTMASTER ONLY - 33gpm at 3335 psi (135 Ipm/230 BAR)(requires 7 way Multi-Function Joystick $1.308
option 881C312) ’

MACHINE OPTIONS (do not need to order if included in operator enclosure packages)

Electrical Options

881G025 Engine Block Heater- 110V $143
881G031 Rotating Beacon and Socket $149
881G043 White Noise Reverse Alarm $201
881G096 ISO & Dual Hand Control Pattern Changeover $163
Hydraulic Options
881G074 2 Speed - Tracked Machines $1,611
881G021 Biodegradable Oils $324
Operators Compartment Options
881G084 Foot Throttle $216
881G005 Keyless Start/ JCB Immobilizer for Cab Builds with Options (if ordering HF, SRS, Hyd QH or Roadlights) $427
881GOI I Key Start/ Key Immobilizer- All machine configurations $427
881G09I Vinyl Air Suspension Seat $654
881GOI9 Cloth Air Suspension Seat $739
881G020 3 inch Seatbelt $63
881G042 3 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $284
881G050 2 inch, 3 Point Seat Belt. Recommended for 2 Speed Option $189
881G022 Radio with Speakers and Aerial $318
Other Options
881GOI2 Hardide Pivot Pins (For Severe Heavy Duty Applications) $767
881G092 Spark Arrestor Muffler $256
881G083 Tool Kit - Basic $342
881G098 Tool Kit - Full $508
881G082 Reversing Fan $892
881GI0I Cab Tracked Fender & Fuel Cap Protection $127
881G090 External Engine Hourmeter $143
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U.S. DOLLAR FOB.
JCB 325T FORESTMASTER COMPACT TRACK LOADER PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, | EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2015
GA

Select Optional Equipment as desired within limitations (if indicated).

U.S. LIST

APPLICATION PACKAGES

381G05 | Enclosed Cab Additional Protection Package. Includes Level 2 FOPS Guard and Left Hand and Right Hand Steel Mesh to provide $242
protection over laminated cab glass. ’

881G109 Cooling Pack Guard $798
881GII0 Front Work Light Protection - FOPS REQUIRED - NOT COMPATIBLE WTH ROADLIGHTS $280
88I1GIII Winch, Protection Kit, Front Skirt $18,542
881GI12 Auxiliary Guard $333
881GII3 AJC FOPS Guard with Side Protection - FOPS REQUIRED $1,275
881Gl 14 Track Tube Guard $433
881Gl 16 Front %in. Lexan with wiper and front mesh guard $1,997
881G009 Impact Protection - Lexan Screen - for Canopy or Cab builds $1,797
BUCKET ACCESSORIES
881H303 Bolt on Edge For 78" Bucket (1829mm) $330
881H304 Bolt on Edge For 84" Bucket (1981mm) $366
881H307 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bucket (1829mm) $675
881H308 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bucket (1981mm) $700
88I1H311 Tooth Bar for 78" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1829mm) $960
881H312 Tooth Bar for 84" Bucket - over Bolt on Edge (1981mm) $940
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JCB 325T FORESTMASTER COMPACT TRACK FOB.
3“ LOADER U.S. DOLLAR PRICE PAGES SAVANNAH, EFFECTIVE: JANUARY I, 2015

GA

NOTE: Machine width is dependent on tire/track specification
Confirm overall machine width with specific tires/tracks for correct bucket or attachment sizing
Attachments designated as High Flow require Essential code 881F306, 881F308 or 881F310

ADDITIONAL MACHINE ATTACHMENTS PART NUMBER U.S. LIST
Grapple Attachments
881U201 78" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4033 $5,547
881U202 84" Heavy Duty Brush Grapple 332/L4035 $5,862
Landscape Development Tools
881U500 72" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L3939 $11,060
881U501 72" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L3947 $11,650
881U502 84" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L7237 $13,752
881U503 84" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L3951 $14,000
881U504 90" Landscape Power Rake with Manual Angle 332/L7247 $13,850
881U505 90" Landscape Power Rake with Hydraulic Angle 332/L7248 $14,290
881U506 66' Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow 332/L7252 $9,840
881U507 76" Landscape Preparator - Standard Flow 332/L3954 $13,152
881U509 76" Auto Rake - Standard Flow 332/L3960 $10,450
881U510 66" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW 332/X4380 $6,200
881U511 78" Tiller - 6 inch tines - HIGH FLOW 332/X438I $6,510
881U512 73" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum 332/X4281 $10,500
881U513 84" Vibratory Roller - Smooth Drum 332/X4282 $10,604
Dozer Blades
881U518 84" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332/X4285 $7,635
881U519 96" Dozer Blade - 6 Way Hydraulic 332.X4287 $7,637
Trenchers
881U520 36" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/L7251 $5,152
881U521 48" Trencher with 6" wide chain, crumber and hoses - Standard Flow 332/X4289 $5,656
881U525 78' Brush Cutter - HIGH FLOW 332/X4293 $7,569

Stump Grinders
881U600 Stump Grinder - 26" Wheel Diameter / Standard Flow 332/X4294 $8,349
881U601 Stump Grinder - 30" Wheel Diameter / HIGH FLOW 332/X4295 $9,518
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